Flexible Hose  with Fittings
[Braided and Unbraided]
2
Unbraided Flexible Hoses Braided Flexible Hoses
Flexible Hose is a fire fighting equipment for initia  l-attack on fire. In a Sprinkler system, this flexib  le hose links fire
protection piping to the sprinkler head.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

44 (13.4)
GIL-D-1200
5.6
10 (254)
2
175 (1205)
45 (1200)
49 (14.9)
GIL-D-1500
5.6
10 (254)
2
175 (1205)
57 (1500)
59 (18)
GIL-D-1800 5.6 10 (254) 3 175 (1205) 69 (1800) 84 (25.6)
GIL-D-700 8 10 (254) 1 175 (1205) 27 (700) 30 (9.1)
GIL-D-1000 8 10 (254) 2 175 (1205) 39 (1000) 48 (14.6)
GIL-D-1200 8 10 (254) 2 175 (1205) 45 (1200) 55 (16.8)
GIL-D-1500 8 10 (254) 2 175 (1205) 57 (1500) 64 (19.5)
GIL-D-1800 8 10 (254) 3 175 (1205) 69 (1800) 86 (26.2)
Braid exterior:
Braid and corrugated tube of AISI 304 SST.
Corrugated tube: